14
Supplementary data
for roller version and
hydraulic version
Order
code
D18WF03 / 300  L N
D18WF04 / . . .  L N

The order code is to be completed according to the specific version.
For this purpose, please use the detailed information provided on the
fold-in flap Order designation.
Use the detailed information
on the fold-in flap order designation for exact order data.
Use the detailed information
on the fold-in flap order designation for exact order data.
M
1
M
2
M
3
Load bearing
capacity/Lifter
0.75 kN
1.00 kN
1.25 kN
1.50 kN
2.00 kN
2.50 kN
Number
of balls
3
4
5
6
8
10
Order
code
D18KF03 / 300  –  N
D18KF04 / . . . –  N
D18KF05 / . . . –  N
D18KF06 / . . . –  N
D18KF08 / . . . –  N
D18KF10 / . . . –  N
Preis
DM
121.–
145.–
195.–
230.–
260.–
300.–
Lifter
length
	 105 mm
140 mm
175 mm
210 mm
280 mm
350 mm
Load bearing
capacity/Lifter
1.5 kN
2.0 kN
2.5 kN
3.0 kN
4.0 kN
5.0 kN
Number
of rollers

die lifters with spring pressure
Multi-part allocation of one T-slot
CT-SLOT 18, DIN 650 Order code D18...
 CRECTANGULAR SLOT 18x30 Order code D18...
Allocation planning (examples)
2Die size
M
1
M
2
M
3
15
Breite: 65 mm
Strichstärke: 0,3mm
Größe wie Katalog
Order
code
D18WH07 / 300  L  N  R
D18WH09 / . . .   L  N  R
D18WH11 / . . .   L  N  R
D18WH14 / . . .   L  N  R
D18WH16 / . . .   L  N  R
D18WH18 / . . .   L  N  R
D18WH20 / . . .   L  N  R
D18WH22 / . . .   L  N  R
D18WH25 / . . .   L  N  R
D18WH28 / . . .   L  N  R
D18WH31 / . . .   L  N  R
D18WH35 / . . .   L  N  R
D18WH40 / . . .   L  N  R
Order
code
 D18KH07 / 300  –  N  R
D18KH09 / . . .   –    N  R

	1600 mm
Use the detailed information on the fold-in flap
order designation for exact order data (Page 14).
Use the detailed information on the fold-in flap
order designation for exact order data (Page 14).
 Load carrying element: Ball 0.8 kN, op pressure 40 bar (4 MPa)
 Ball spacing 40 mm, die lift f = 1.5 mm
 Oil volume/Ball 0.5 cm³
 Load carrying element: Roller 1.6 kN, op pressure 80 bar (8 MPa)
 Roller spacing 40 mm, die lift f = 1.5 mm
 Oil volume/Roller 0.5 cm³
Load bearing
capacity/Lifter
	 6.4 kN
	 8.0 kN
	 9.6 kN
	 11.2 kN
	 12.8 kN
	 14.4 kN
	 16.0 kN
	 17.6 kN
	 20.0 kN
	 22.4 kN
	 24.8 kN
	 28.0 kN
	 32.0 kN
Number
of balls
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
25
28
31
35
40
Order
code
D22KH08 / 380  –  N  R
D22KH10 / . . .  –  N  R
D22KH12 / . . .  –  N  R
D22KH14 / . . .  –  N  R
D22KH16 / . . .  –  N  R
D22KH18 / . . .  –  N  R
D22KH20 / . . .  –  N  R
D22KH22 / . . .  –  N  R
D22KH25 / . . .  –  N  R
D22KH28 / . . .  –  N  R
D22KH31 / . . .  –  N  R
D22KH35 / . . .  –  N  R
D22KH40 / . . .  –  N  R
Preis
DM
121.–
145.–
195.–
230.–
260.–
300.–
350.–
400.–
121.–
145.–
Type list 4
Load bearing
capacity/Lifter
12.8 kN
16.0 kN
19.2 kN
22.4 kN

Die size
Use the detailed information on the fold-in flap
order designation for exact order data (Page 14).
Use the detailed information on the fold-in flap
order designation for exact order data (Page 14).
Load bearing
capacity/Lifter
	 8.75 kN
	 11.25 kN
	 13.75 kN
	 17.5 kN
	 20 kN
	 22.5 kN
	 25 kN
	 27.5 kN
	 31.25 kN
	 35 kN
	 38.75 kN
	 43.75 kN
	 50 kN
Number
of balls
7
9
11
14
16
18
20
22
25
28
31
35
40
Order
code
D28KH07 / 480   –  N  R
D28KH09 / . . .  –  N  R
D28KH11 / . . .  –  N  R
D28KH14 / . . .  –  N  R
D28KH16 / . . .  –  N  R
D28KH18 / . . .  –  N  R
D28KH20 / . . .  –  N  R
D28KH22 / . . .  –  N  R
D28KH25 / . . .  –  N  R
D28KH28 / . . .  –  N  R
D28KH31 / . . .  –  N  R
D28KH35 / . . .  –  N  R
D28KH40 / . . .  –  N  R
Preis
DM
121.–
145.–
195.–
230.–
260.–
300.–
350.–
400.–
121.–
145.–
Type list 4
Lifter
length
	 315 mm
	 405 mm
	 495 mm
	 630 mm
	 720 mm
	 810 mm
	 900 mm
	 990 mm
	 1125 mm
	 1260 mm

640
Use the detailed information on the fold-in flap
order designation for exact order data (Page 14).
Use the detailed information on the fold-in flap
order designation for exact order data (Page 14).
Load bearing
capacity/Lifter
	 16 kN
	 20 kN
	 24 kN
	 28 kN
	 32 kN
	 36 kN
	 40 kN
	 44 kN
	 50 kN
	 56 kN
	 62 kN
	 70 kN
	 80 kN
Number
of balls
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
25
28
31
35
40
Order
code
D36KH08 / 610  –  N  R
D36KH10 / . . .  –  N   R
D36KH12 / . . .  –  N   R
D36KH14 / . . .  –  N   R
D36KH16 / . . .  –  N   R
D36KH18 / . . .  –  N   R
D36KH20 / . . .  –  N   R
D36KH22 / . . .  –  N   R
D36KH25 / . . .  –  N   R
D36KH28 / . . .  –  N   R
D36KH31 / . . .  –  N   R
D36KH35 / . . .  –  N   R
D36KH40 / . . .  –  N   R
Preis
DM
145.–
195.–
230.–
260.–
300.–
350.–
400.–
121.–
145.–
Type list 4
Lifter
length
	 400 mm
	 500 mm
	 600 mm
	 700 mm
	 800 mm
	 900 mm
	 1000 mm
	 1100 mm
	 1250 mm
	 1400 mm
	 1550 mm